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Constituency focal point/contact details 
 

1. Business and industry non-governmental organizations (BINGO) 

 

International Chamber of Commerce 

Ms. Andrea Bacher 

Policy Manager 

Environment and Energy Commission 

38, cours Albert 1er 

75008 Paris, France 

Tel.: +33 1 49 53 28 48 

Fax: +33 1 49 53 57 85 

E-mail: andrea.bacher@iccwbo.org 
 

2. Environmental non-governmental organizations (ENGO) 

 

Climate Action Network - International Secretariat 

Mr. Wael Hmaidan 

Director 

Rmayl, Nahr Street, Jaara Building, 4
th
 Floor 

Beirut, 14-5472 Lebanon 

Tel.: +961.1.447192 

Fax: +961.1.448649 

E-mail: whmaidan@climatenetwork.org 

 

 3. Farmers * 

 

World Farmers' Organisation 

 Ms. Luisa Volpe 

Policy Officer 

International Secretariat, Via del Tritone, 00187 Rome, Italy 

Tel.: +39 06 42 74 11 58 

Fax: +39 06 42 00 07 50 

Mobile: +39 345 906 70 85 

E-mail: Luisa.Volpe@wfo-oma.org 

 

4. Indigenous peoples organizations (IPO) 

 
Coordinating Body of Indigenous Organizations of the Amazon Basin 

Mr. Juan Carlos Jintiach 

Calle Sevilla N24-358 y Guipúzcoa Sector La Floresta 

Quito, Ecuador 

Tel.: +593 2 3226 744 

E-mail: juancarlos.jintiach@gmail.com 

 

Asia Indigenous Peoples Pact 

Mr. Lakpa Nuri Sherpa 

Climate Change Monitoring and Information Network Coordinator 

108 Moo 5,  

Tamboon Sanpranate,  

Amphur Sansai,  

Chiang Mai 50210, Thailand 

Tel.: +66 (0)53380168 

Fax: +66 (0)53380752 

Email: nuri@aippnet.org  
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5. Local government and municipal authorities (LGMA) 

 

ICLEI – Local Governments for Sustainability 

Mr. Yunus Arikan 

Manager, Cities Climate Center 

ICLEI Bonn Center 

Kaiser-Friedrich-Str. 7 

53113 Bonn, Germany 

Tel.: +49 228 976 299 20 

Fax:  +49 228 976 299 01 

E-mail: climate.center@iclei.org 

 

6. Research and independent non-governmental organizations (RINGO) 

 

Centre for European Policy Studies 

Ms. Monica Alessi 

Programme Manager 

Centre for European Policy Studies 

Place du Congrès 1  

1000, Brussels, Belgium 

Tel.: +32 2 2293937  

Fax: +32 2 2194151  

Mob: +32 472721868 

E-mail: monica.alessi@ceps.eu 

 

7. Trade Unions non-governmental organizations (TUNGO) 

 

International Trade Unions Confederation 

Ms. Anabella Rosemberg 

Sustainable Development – Occupational Health  

Policy Officer 

15, Rue Laperouse 

75016 Paris, France 

Tel.: +33 6 77 69 94 29 

Fax: +33 1 47549828 

E-mail: anabella.rosemberg@ituc-csi.org 

 

8.  Women and Gender  

 

Women's Environment & Development Organization (WEDO) 

Ms. Bridget K. Burns 

             Advocacy and Communications Director  

355 Lexington Ave., 3rd Floor 

New York, NY 10017 

Tel: + 212.973.0325 ext.221  

Fax: + 212.973.0335 

E-mail: bridget@wedo.org   

 

All India Women’s Conference 

Ms. Usha Nair 

6, Bhagwan Das Road, 

New Delhi, India 

Tel: +91-9968284746 

E-mail: usha.sahana@gmail.com 
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9. Youth non-governmental organizations (YOUNGO)  

 

 Mr. Nathan Thanki 

E-mail: nthanki@coa.edu 

 

Ms. Ruth Nyambura 

E-mail: nyamburah89@gmail.com 

 

* Provisional Constituency - Based on their request, the above group is recognized as a constituency 

on a provisional basis pending a final decision of their status before COP 20/CMP 10 


